Beneficial ownership prior to this offering is based on 38,877,573 shares of common stock outstanding as of January 31, 2021. Beneficial
ownership after this offering is based on 43,377,573 shares of common stock outstanding, giving effect to the issuance of 4,500,000 shares of
common stock in this offering.

In computing the number of shares of common stock beneficially owned by a person and the percentage ownership of that person, we
deemed to be outstanding all shares of common stock subject to stock options held by that person or entity that are currently exercisable or
that will become exercisable within 60 days of January 31, 2021. We did not deem these shares outstanding, however, for the purpose of
computing the percentage ownership of any other person. Unless otherwise indicated, the address of each beneficial owner listed in the table
below is c/o Nurix Therapeutics, Inc., 1700 Owens Street, Suite 205, San Francisco, California 94158.

45

Table of Contents

Shares beneficially
owned prior to the

offering
Shares beneficially

owned after this offering

Name of Beneficial Owner

Number of
shares

beneficially
owned

Percentage
of shares

beneficially
owned

Number of
shares

beneficially
owned

Percentage
of shares

beneficially
owned

Directors and named executive officers:
Arthur T. Sands, M.D., Ph.D.(1)   1,495,183   3.8%   1,495,183   3.4%
Gwenn Hansen, Ph.D.(2)   298,331   *   298,331   *
Christine Ring, Ph.D., J.D.(3)   256,665   *   256,665   *
David Lacey, M.D.(4)   99,999   *   99,999   *
Leon Chen, Ph.D.(5)   18,333   *   18,333   *
Julia P. Gregory(6)   51,666   *   51,666   *
Lori A. Kunkel, M.D.(7)   55,278   *   55,278   *
Jeffrey Tong, Ph.D.(8)   18,333   *   18,333   *
All executive officers and directors as a group

(10 persons)(9)   2,943,595   7.2%   2,943,595   6.5%

Other 5% stockholders:
Entities affiliated with The Column Group(10)   6,755,881   17.4%   6,755,881   15.6%
Third Rock Ventures III, L.P.(11)   5,422,549   13.9%   5,422,549   12.5%
Foresite Capital Fund IV, L.P.(12)   3,250,849   8.4%   3,250,849   7.5%
Entities affiliated with Wellington Management Group LLP(13)   2,447,584   6.3%   2,447,584   5.6%
Redmile Group, LLC(14)   2,846,125   7.3%   2,846,125   6.6%

*  Represents beneficial ownership of less than one percent.

(1)  Represents (i) 308,333 shares of common stock, (ii) 586,850 shares underlying options to purchase common stock that are exercisable within 60 days of January 31, 2021, and
(iii) 150,000 shares of common stock held by each of CMS Family Trust DTD, EES Family Trust DTD, IGS Family Trust DTD and LAS Family Trust DTD. Dr. Sands is the trustee
of the CMS Family Trust, EES Family Trust, IGS Family Trust and LAS Family Trust.

(2)  Represents (i) 12,000 shares of common stock and (ii) 286,331 shares underlying options to purchase common stock that are exercisable within 60 days of January 31, 2021.